
DEPARTMENT OF LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE
PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

FEE STRUCTURE of B.Lib.I.Sc. (1st Sem.) Academic Year: 2025-26

1.
Students graduated from Panjab University:

Admission Fee: Rs. 16150/- (1st Installment)

2.
Non-PU Students:

Students graduated from the Universities
other than P.U., Chandigarh

Admission Fee: Rs. 16150/- (1st Installment) +Rs. 2200/-
(MigrationFee) = Rs. 18350/-

3.
SC students from Punjab, graduated
from P.U., Chandigarh (Family income
not more than RS. 2.50 lac.).

Admission Fee: Rs. 545/-

(subject to the provision of Residence Proof + Recent &
Valid Income Certificate + Category Certificate dulysigned
by Chief Judicial Magistrate (Latest)).

4.

SC students from Punjab and
graduated from the Universities other
than P.U., Chandigarh (Family income
not more than RS. 2.50 lac.).

Admission Fee: Rs. 545/-+ Rs. 2200 (migration fee) = Rs.
2745/- (subject to the provision of Residence Proof +Recent
& Valid Income Certificate +CategoryCertificate duly signed
by Chief Judicial Magistrate, (Latest)).

5. Differently-Abled (Divyangjan)

Subject to approval of relevant of Medical Certificate & Valid
Income certificate duly signed by Chief Judicial Magistrate,
(Latest).

1. 100% disability and annual income of family less than
2.5 lacs – Rs. 545/- (For Panjab University, Pass Out
Students).

2. Rs. 545/-+2200/- (migration fee) Rs. 2745/- (For Non-
PU Students).

3. Less than 100% disability and annual family income less
than 2.5lacs – Rs. 11415/-

6.
For ALL B.Lib.I.Sc. Students
(Fee Code not needed)

Rs. 1000/- as Membership Fee of Panjab University Library
Science Student Association (i.e., Student Fund Society).

In State Bank of India,
Account Name: PU LIB. SCI. STUDENT ASS.
Account No.: 10444984427
IFSC Code: SBIN0000742

(Please send receipt with names & Transaction Number)

NOTE:

1. Link to the Fee Portal (For Sr. No. 01 to 05) : https://payonline.puchd.ac.in (Sign up Required)

2. Fee Code : T0350

3. The fee must be paid using your own name and bank account.

4. All admitted students must deposit the fee by 24.08.2025 and email the payment receipts (Sr. No. 01 to 06),
along with their name and application form number, to dlis_pu@pu.ac.in on the immediately. Failure to do
so will result in the seat being offered to the next candidate on the waiting list.

5. Payment may also be made at the physical extension Fee Counter available at Panjab University premises.

6. Only SELECTED candidates from the admission merit list are required to pay the fee.

https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/
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DEPARTMENT OF LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE
PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

Provisional Merit List (Category wise) for Admission to Bachelor of Library &
Information Science (B.Lib.I.Sc.) 2025-26: FromWaiting List.

Open-09 Seats
Selected-09

Sr.
No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name Overall

Marks

1.
2515002513 GEN Mahima Thakur Narotam Singh 1764

2.
2515016611 SC Aryan Devinder Singh 1755.36

3.
2515021804 GEN Sawan Singh Davinder Singh 1754.4

4.
2515001059 BC Jashan Preet Ravinder Kumar 1749.6

5.
2515017194 DEF,RAS Navjot Kaur Sarwan Singh 1745.143

6.
2515019637 GEN Mohit Kumar Surinder Kumar 1739.85

7.
2515020262 BC Nisar Yunus Ali 1726.74

8.
2515014183 GEN Robinpreet Singh Jaskaranjeet Singh 1718.85

9.
2515018461 BC,BAS Muskan Kamboj Sandeep Kumar 1709.4

Open Waiting
Sr.
No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name

Overall
Marks

1. 2515002763 GEN Savleen Kaur Gurnam Singh 1707.3

2. 2515021230 GEN Shalvi Sharma Manoj Kumar 1703.52

3. 2515004383 SC Simrandeep Kaur Baljeet Singh 1694.7

4. 2515003091 SC Gaganpreet Kaur Naresh Raj 1693.65

5. 2515008947 SC Sharvan Paul Satbir Singh 1689.12

6. 2515002574 GEN Bhumika Rishie Rajan 1688.4

7. 2515011635 BC Harpreet Singh Karnail Singh 1685.88

8. 2515014544 BC Samarpreet Singh Angrej Singh 1684.2

9. 2515019499 GEN Gurjot Singh Kulwant Singh 1682.1

10. 2515021561 GEN Tannu Jasbir 1680.1

11. 2515018529 GEN Mehakdeep Singh Gurwinder Singh 1677.29

12. 2515013734 SC,BAS Inderjeet Singh Gulab Singh 1676.85

13. 2515002295 BC Aman Jot Jai Gopal 1674.996



2

14. 2515022349 GEN Dilpreet Singh Surjit Singh 1669.5

15. 2515008404 GEN Chamanpreet Singh Surinder Singh 1668.45

16. 2515019705 GEN Parveen Singh Tarsem Singh 1666

17. 2515016890 GEN Lovepreet Singh Sukhdev Singh 1663.965

18. 2515014575 BC Samarpreet Balwinder Singh 1663.2

19. 2515017594 GEN Sourav Thakur Ramesh Kumar 1660.05

20. 2515004107 GEN/SC Yash Narinder Kumar 1653.75

21. 2515020603 GEN Arshdeep Singh Darshan Singh 1653

22. 2515021149 GEN Shivraj Singh Yadwinder Singh 1650.6

23. 2515005316 GEN Dushyant Grewal Chetan Grewal 1646.4

24. 2515008785 SC,RAS Shani Kumar Mangat Ram 1646.4

25. 2515015420 SC Srishti Pundir Chander Shekhar 1638

26. 2515010312 RAS Lovepreet Kaur Kulwinder Singh 1636.663

27. 2515015604 SC Hardeep Singh Parminder Singh 1632

28. 2515000836 BC Sachin Kumar Madan Lal 1628.571

29. 2515015368 SC Harpreet Singh Ravinder Singh 1627.5

30. 2515010397 SC Shivani Banvari Lal 1619.74

31. 2515021394 GEN Khushpreet Singh Sukhchain Singh 1619.2

32. 2515018432 BC Jasmeen Gobind Ram 1616.516

33. 2515022094 GEN Harmanpreet Singh Gurjinder Singh 1612.895

34. 2515018649 BAS Aditi Pawan Kumar 1612.8

35. 2515012761 SC Harman Kaur Baljeet Singh 1609.65

36. 2515007278 GEN Sushma Khandelwal Rajendra Kumar 1606.4

37. 2515000946 OGC,RAS Armaan Singh Pargat Singh 1604.627

38. 2515011099 SC Navdeep Singh Jatinder Singh 1603.265

39. 2515010855 BC Raavi Gulzar Gulzar Mohammed 1602.3

40. 2515019007 GEN Rupinder Singh Teja Singh 1600.8

41. 2515018444 GEN Prabhnoor Singh Jagwinder Singh 1589.333

42. 2515016753 GEN Sourav Sharma Yashpal Sharma 1587.6

43. 2515004722 GEN Kamaljit Kaur Baldev Singh 1565.419

44. 2515020652 GEN Simran Kaur Sucha Singh 1564.5

45. 2515000544 GEN Sombir Ramesh 1564.5

46. 2515015418 SC Kashish Rajinder Kumar Salaria 1562.4
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47. 2515007041 GEN Karanvir Singh Ranjodh Singh 1561.35

48. 2515014441 GEN Puneet Nozal Prahlad Nozal 1561

49. 2515009391 SC Rohit Narsingh 1554

50. 2515003889 GEN Gagandeep Anoop Singh 1551.36

51. 2515008352 SC Sukhwinder Singh Nishan Singh 1550.85

52. 2515019244 SC,BAS,DEF Rajbinder Kaur Kulbir Singh 1543.273

53. 2515017669 BC Anish Kumar Gulshan Rai 1538.553

54. 2515021504 BC Tarun Mohan Lal 1533.795

55. 2515022132 GEN Shubham Sharma Bhoj Raj 1529.333

56. 2515019373 BAS,RAS Harsehaj Singh Gurvinder Singh 1527.75

57. 2515005798 DEF Himat Singh Rajesh Kumar 1526.4

58. 2515012372 BC,BAS Arpan Chhinder Pal 1524.6

59. 2515006695 SC Gagandeep Singh Mohan Singh 1519.35

60. 2515017126 BC,BAS Rajbeer Singh Gurcharan Lal 1518.3

61. 2515004275 RAS Karamjeet Bhim Singh 1513.6

62. 2515005347 BC Himanshu Rajinder Kumar 1512

63. 2515017372 SC Nainsukhpreet Singh Balvir Singh 1512

64. 2515011087 SC Ekamveer Kaur Roop Singh 1512

65. 2515005264 GEN Gagandeep Singh Surjeet Singh 1500.282

66. 2515013102 SC Ravinder Singh Charan Singh 1491

67. 2515002915 SC Amit Ramesh 1482.6

68. 2515014928 OGC Upasana Singh Jagmal Singh 1479.45

69. 2515009201 GEN Ankit Malik Rajesh Malik 1467.9

70. 2515002022 GEN Gurpreet Singh Nirmaljeet Singh 1464.75

71. 2515012913 BAS Ruhani Phutela Sudhir Kumar 1436.4

72. 2515018134 GEN Harman Kaur Dharminder Singh 1436.4

73. 2515018720 SC Rasbhajan Singh Balwant Singh 1422.75

74. 2515019227 BC Dilpreet Singh Hardeep Singh 1421.7

75. 2515011949 SC Gurmej Singh Surjeet Singh 1411.2

76. 2515000021 GEN Jaskirat Singh Satvir Singh 1411.2

77. 2515012778 BC Aran Om Prakash 1409.455

78. 2515008177 SC Gursharan Singh Harjinder Singh 1407

79. 2515009870 GEN Ashok Lilu Ram 1405.44
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80. 2515005619 GEN Khushwant Singh Amritpal Singh 1403.85

81. 2515009588 SC Rakesh Kumar Ram Dyal 1402.92

82. 2515020506 SC,BAS,RAS Kuldeep Kaur Sukhwant Singh 1398

83. 2515005331 SC Gurcharn Singh Harwinder Singh 1390.464

84. 2515005513 BC Gursimran Singh Satwinder Singh 1385.6

85. 2515018570 BC Sumeet Singh Ajit Singh 1373.4

86. 2515017998 BC Ramanpreet Singh Daljit Singh 1366.05

87. 2515002135 BC Gagandeep Singh Baldev Singh 1364

88.
2515012046 BC

Keshav Kishan
Thakur Sunder Dev Thakur 1363.95

89. 2515006196 SC Kuldeep Singh Sohan Singh 1362.9

90. 2515016883 BC Sukhdev Singh Lakhbeersingh 1362.843

91. 2515015226 SC Ramandeep Kaur Ram Rattan 1359.75

92. 2515003417 BC Akash Sood Balkar Singh 1346.4

93. 2515000822 ST Ghulam Abass Ghulam Mohammad 1323

94. 2515021479 GEN Pradeep Kumar Ram Mehar 1312.811

95. 2515019222 RAS Aditya Ram Niwas 1289.4

96. 2515022452 GEN Amninder Singh Harjit Singh 1276.8

97. 2515011375 GEN Rahul Bishnoi Ramniwas 1261.333

98. 2515022244 BC,BAS Rajwinder Singh Sukhwinder Singh 1261

99. 2515007649 GEN Gurpreet Singh Natha Ram 1240

100. 2515008166 GEN Ashish Choudhary Ashok Kumar 1238.069

101. 2515001550 SC Maninderjeet Singh Gurmeet Singh 1233.75

102. 2515014504 BC Sukhbir Singh Saini Rajinder Singh 1231.2

103. 2515019370 GEN Bhupender Singh Virender Singh 1215

104. 2515018300 GEN Gurpreet Singh Ratan Singh 1206

Scheduled Caste (SC)-1 Seats
Selected-1

Sr.
No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name

Overall
Marks

1.
2515004383 SC Simrandeep Kaur Baljeet Singh 1694.7
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Scheduled Caste (S.C.) Waiting

Sr.
No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name

Overall
Marks

1.
2515003091 SC Gaganpreet Kaur Naresh Raj 1693.65

2.
2515008947 SC Sharvan Paul Satbir Singh 1689.12

3.
2515013734 SC,BAS Inderjeet Singh Gulab Singh 1676.85

4.
2515004107 GEN/SC Yash Narinder Kumar 1653.75

5.
2515008785 SC,RAS Shani Kumar Mangat Ram 1646.4

6.
2515015420 SC Srishti Pundir Chander Shekhar 1638

7.
2515015604 SC Hardeep Singh Parminder Singh 1632

8.
2515015368 SC Harpreet Singh Ravinder Singh 1627.5

9.
2515010397 SC Shivani Banvari Lal 1619.74

10.
2515012761 SC Harman Kaur Baljeet Singh 1609.65

11.
2515011099 SC Navdeep Singh Jatinder Singh 1603.265

12.
2515015418 SC Kashish Rajinder Kumar Salaria 1562.4

13.
2515009391 SC Rohit Narsingh 1554

14.
2515008352 SC Sukhwinder Singh Nishan Singh 1550.85

15.
2515019244 SC,BAS,DEF Rajbinder Kaur Kulbir Singh 1543.273

16.
2515006695 SC Gagandeep Singh Mohan Singh 1519.35

17.
2515017372 SC Nainsukhpreet Singh Balvir Singh 1512

18.
2515011087 SC Ekamveer Kaur Roop Singh 1512

19.
2515013102 SC Ravinder Singh Charan Singh 1491

20.
2515002915 SC Amit Ramesh 1482.6

21.
2515018720 SC Rasbhajan Singh Balwant Singh 1422.75

22.
2515011949 SC Gurmej Singh Surjeet Singh 1411.2

23.
2515008177 SC Gursharan Singh Harjinder Singh 1407

24.
2515009588 SC Rakesh Kumar Ram Dyal 1402.92

25.
2515020506 SC,BAS,RAS Kuldeep Kaur Sukhwant Singh 1398

26.
2515005331 SC Gurcharn Singh Harwinder Singh 1390.464

27.
2515006196 SC Kuldeep Singh Sohan Singh 1362.9

28.
2515015226 SC Ramandeep Kaur Ram Rattan 1359.75

29.
2515001550 SC Maninderjeet Singh Gurmeet Singh 1233.75



6

Backward Class (B.C.) 2 Seats
Selected-2

Sr.
No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name

Overall
Marks

1.
2515018461 BC,BAS Muskan Kamboj Sandeep Kumar 1709.4

2.
2515011635 BC Harpreet Singh Karnail Singh 1685.88

Backward Class (B.C.) Waiting

Sr.
No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name

Overall
Marks

1.
2515014544 BC Samarpreet Singh Angrej Singh 1684.2

2.
2515002295 BC Aman Jot Jai Gopal 1674.996

3.
2515014575 BC Samarpreet Balwinder Singh 1663.2

4.
2515000836 BC Sachin Kumar Madan Lal 1628.571

5.
2515018432 BC Jasmeen Gobind Ram 1616.516

6.
2515010855 BC Raavi Gulzar Gulzar Mohammed 1602.3

7.
2515017669 BC Anish Kumar Gulshan Rai 1538.553

8.
2515021504 BC Tarun Mohan Lal 1533.795

9.
2515012372 BC,BAS Arpan Chhinder Pal 1524.6

10.
2515017126 BC,BAS Rajbeer Singh Gurcharan Lal 1518.3

11.
2515005347 BC Himanshu Rajinder Kumar 1512

12.
2515019227 BC Dilpreet Singh Hardeep Singh 1421.7

13.
2515012778 BC Aran Om Prakash 1409.455

14.
2515005513 BC Gursimran Singh Satwinder Singh 1385.6

15.
2515018570 BC Sumeet Singh Ajit Singh 1373.4

16.
2515017998 BC Ramanpreet Singh Daljit Singh 1366.05

17.
2515002135 BC Gagandeep Singh Baldev Singh 1364

18.
2515012046 BC

Keshav Kishan
Thakur Sunder Dev Thakur 1363.95

19.
2515016883 BC Sukhdev Singh Lakhbeersingh 1362.843

20.
2515003417 BC Akash Sood Balkar Singh 1346.4

21.
2515022244 BC,BAS Rajwinder Singh Sukhwinder Singh 1261

22.
2515014504 BC Sukhbir Singh Saini Rajinder Singh 1231.2

23.
2515003317 BC,PWD Seema Gulshan Kumar 1117.333
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Border Area Students -1 Seat
Selected-1

Sr. No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name Overall Marks

1
2515018461 BC,BAS Muskan Kamboj Sandeep Kumar 1709.4

Border Area Students- Waiting

Sr. No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name Overall Marks

1.
2515013734 SC,BAS Inderjeet Singh Gulab Singh 1676.85

2.
2515018649 BAS Aditi Pawan Kumar 1612.8

3.
2515019244 SC,BAS,DEF Rajbinder Kaur Kulbir Singh 1543.273

4.
2515019373 BAS,RAS Harsehaj Singh Gurvinder Singh 1527.75

5.
2515012372 BC,BAS Arpan Chhinder Pal 1524.6

6.
2515017126 BC,BAS Rajbeer Singh Gurcharan Lal 1518.3

7.
2515012913 BAS Ruhani Phutela Sudhir Kumar 1436.4

8.
2515020506 SC,BAS,RAS Kuldeep Kaur Sukhwant Singh 1398

9.
2515022244 BC,BAS Rajwinder Singh Sukhwinder Singh 1261


